26 Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, for the
27 2018--2019 school year such contact hours shall not exceed one million
28 four hundred sixty-three thousand nine hundred sixty-three (1,463,963);
29 for the 2019--2020 school year such contact hours shall not exceed one
30 million four hundred forty-four thousand four hundred forty-four
31 (1,444,444); for the 2020--2021 school year such contact hours shall not
32 exceed one million four hundred six thousand nine hundred twenty-six
33 (1,406,926); for the 2021--2022 school year such contact hours shall not
34 exceed one million four hundred sixteen thousand one hundred twenty-two
35 (1,416,122); for the 2022--2023 school year such contact hours shall not
36 exceed one million four hundred six thousand nine hundred twenty-six
37 (1,406,926); for the 2023--2024 school year such contact hours shall not
38 exceed one million three hundred forty-two thousand nine hundred seven-
39 ty-five (1,342,975); for the 2024--2025 school year such contact hours
40 shall not exceed one million two hundred twenty-eight thousand seven

[...]

56 school district of the city of New York there shall be a set-aside of

1 foundation aid equal to forty-eight million one hundred seventy-five
2 thousand dollars ($48,175,000) including five hundred thousand dollars
3 ($500,000) for the Andrew Jackson High School; for the Buffalo city
4 school district, twenty-one million twenty-five thousand dollars
5 ($21,025,000); for the Rochester city school district, fifteen million
6 dollars ($15,000,000); for the Syracuse city school district, thirteen
7 million dollars ($13,000,000); for the Yonkers city school district,
8 forty-nine million five hundred thousand dollars ($49,500,000); for the
9 Newburgh city school district, four million six hundred forty-five thou-
10 sand dollars ($4,645,000); for the Poughkeepsie city school district,
11 two million four hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($2,475,000); for
12 the Mount Vernon city school district, two million dollars ($2,000,000);
13 for the New Rochelle city school district, one million four hundred ten
14 thousand dollars ($1,410,000); for the Schenectady city school district,
15 one million eight hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000); for the Port
16 Chester city school district, one million one hundred fifty thousand
17 dollars ($1,150,000); for the White Plains city school district, nine
18 hundred thousand dollars ($900,000); for the Niagara Falls city school
19 district, six hundred thousand dollars ($600,000); for the Albany city
20 school district, three million five hundred fifty thousand dollars
21 ($3,550,000); for the Utica city school district, two million dollars
22 ($2,000,000); for the Beacon city school district, five hundred sixty-
23 six thousand dollars ($566,000); for the Middletown city school
24 district, four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000);

[...]

54 provided to community-based organizations in the base year.
55 4. For the purpose of teacher support for the 2026--2027 school year:
56 for the city school district of the city of New York, sixty-two million

1 seven hundred seven thousand dollars ($62,707,000); for the Buffalo city
2 school district, one million seven hundred forty-one thousand dollars
3 ($1,741,000); for the Rochester city school district, one million seven-
4 ty-six thousand dollars ($1,076,000); for the Yonkers city school
5 district, one million one hundred forty-seven thousand dollars
6 ($1,147,000); and for the Syracuse city school district, eight hundred
7 nine thousand dollars ($809,000). All funds made available to a school
8 district pursuant to this section shall be distributed among teachers
9 including prekindergarten teachers and teachers of adult vocational and